Miscellaneous Expense 89,331 86,777 68,153

Total O&M Expense 2,544,297 2,474,842 2,245,708

Settlement
Schedule 3
Page 2 of 2

Jackson County Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 46156

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

2023 2022 2021

Depreciation Expense 923,000 872,216 860,219

Amortization Adjustment 6,827 6,828 6,828

Amortization Expense 50,841 95,920 95,771

Total Operating Expenses 3,524,965 3,449,806 3,208,526

Net Operating Income 755,911 537,996 600,906

Other Income (Expense)
Interest & Dividend Income 201,103 57,318 5,313

Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets 8,900

Non-Utility Income 14,490 13,927 13,140

Miscellaneous Non-Utility Expenses - 5,799

Total Other Income (Expenses) 224,493 71,245 24,252

Interest Expenses
Interest Expense 465,793 460,232 447,235

Total Interest Expense 465,793 460,232 447,235

Net Income $ 514,611 $ 149,009 $ 177,923

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 2

Jackson County Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 46156

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

i Operating Revenues

Test Year
Ended

12/31/2023 Adjustments
Sch
Ref

Pro Forma
Present
Rates

Phase 1
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma
Proposed

Rates

2 Water Sales $4,091,460 $ 18,843 5-01 $4,110,303 $ 663,466 $4,773,769

3 Fire Protection 99,376 99,376 16,041 115,417

4 Late Payment Fees 13,367 13,367 2,158 15,525

5 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 76,673 76,673 76,673

6 Total Operating Revenues 4,280,876 18,843 4,299,719 681,664 1 4,981,384

7 O&M Expense
8 Salaries and Wages 819,151 104,465 6-1 923,616 923,616

9 Officers Salaries 24,800 24,800 24,800

10 Employee Benefits 224,978 5,223 6-2 230,201 230,201

Payroll Taxes 61,601 9,056 6-3 70,657 70,657

12 Purchased Water
13 INAWC 74,614 20,013 6-5 94,627 94,627

14 Crothersville 7,387 7,387 7,387

is Purchased Power 227,076 813 6-4(A) 227,889 227,889

16 Chemicals 351,652 1,259 6-4(B) 352,911 352,911

17 Materials and Supplies
is Contractual Services

170,101 170,101 170,101

19 Accounting 30,951 30,951 30,951

zo Engineering 1,740 1,740 1,740

21 Legal 21,784 21,784 21,784

22 Testing 274,661 274,661 274,661

23 Transportation Expense 70,810 70,810 70,810

24 Insurance
25 General Liability 46,659 9,207 6-6 55,866 55,866

26 Workers' Compensation 6,128 6,128 6,128

27 Other 667 667 667

28 IURC Fee 36,906 907 6-9 37,813 1,022 1 38,835

29 Bad Debt Expense 3,300 3,300 3,300

30 Miscellaneous Expense 89,331 (3,750) 6-7 71,726 71,726

31 Property Taxes (15,374) 6-8

32 IDEM Fees 338 PET

33 System Delivery - Postage 1,181 6-4(C)

34 Periodic Maintenance 103,091 PET 103,091 103,091

35 Total O&M Expense 2,544,297 236,429 2,780,726 1,022 2,781,748

36 Depreciation Expense 923,000 (75,999) 6-10 847,001 847,001

37 Amortization Expense 50,841 (50,841) 6-11

38 Amortization Adjustment 6,827 6,827 6,827

39 Total Operating Expenses 3,524,965 109,589 3,634,554 1,022 3,635,576

40 Net Operating Income $ 755,911 $ (90,746) $ 665,165 $ 680,642 $1,345,808

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 2

Jackson County Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 46156

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Phase 1
Ended

12/31/2024 Adjustments
Sch
Ref

Pro Forma
Present
Rates

Phase 2
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma
Proposed

Rates

Operating Revenues

2 Water Sales 4,773,769 $ $4,773,769 $ 90,881 $4,864,650

3 Fire Protection 115,417 115,417 2,197 117,614

4 Late Payment Fees 15,525 15,525 296 15,821

5 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 76,673 76,673 76,673

6 Total Operating Revenues 4,981,384 4,981,384 93,374 1 5,074,758

7 Total O&M Expense 2,781,748 2,781,748 140 1 2,781,888

8 Depreciation Expense 847,001 93,235 6-10 940,236 940,236

9 Amortization Adjustment 6,827 6,827 6,827

io Total Operating Expenses 3,635,576 93,235 3,728,811 140 3,728,951

Net Operating Income $1,345,808 $ (93,235) $1,252,573 $ 93,234 $1,345,807

Settlement
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Jackson County Water Authority
CAUSE NUMBER 46156

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)
Test Year Normalization

Description of Adjustment.

Number of Billings as of December 31, 2023

Times: Months in Test Year
5,709

12

Normalized Billing Count 68,508

Less: Actual Number of Billings 68,078

Increase in Number of Billings 430

Average Residential Customer Bill $ 43.82

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) $ 18,843

Test Year Billings
January 5,619
February 5,608
March 5,834
April 5,626
May 5,640
June 5,649
July 5,664
August 5,669
September 5,669